a pro forma as adjusted basis)   1,059,434   149,218   —   —

Series E convertible redeemable preferred shares (US$0.0001 par value, 26,417,318
shares
authorized, issued and outstanding on an actual basis, and none outstanding
on a pro forma or a pro forma as adjusted basis)   1,402,802   197,582   —   —

Total mezzanine equity   3,563,681   501,934   —   —
Ordinary shares (US$0.0001 par value 390,518,031 shares authorized, 48,253,425

shares issued and
outstanding on an actual basis)   33   5   —   —
Class A ordinary shares (par value of US$0.0001 per share; nil authorized, issued and

outstanding on an actual basis, 483,068,176 shares authorized, 140,803,570 shares
issued and outstanding on a pro forma basis; 483,068,176 shares authorized,
         shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma as adjusted
basis)   —   —   100   14

Class B ordinary shares (par value of US$0.0001 per share; nil authorized, issued and
outstanding on an actual basis, 16,931,824 shares authorized, issued and
outstanding on a pro forma and pro forma as adjusted basis)   —   —   12   2

Additional paid-in capital(2)   16,671   2,348   3,680,552   518,395
Statutory reserve   4,322   609   4,322   609
Accumulated other comprehensive income   23,775   3,349   23,775   3,349
Accumulated deficit   (3,490,681)   (491,652)   (3,490,681)   (491,652)
Total YXT.COM Group Holding Limited shareholders’ (deficit)/equity   (3,445,880)   (485,341)   218,080   30,717
Non-controlling interests   34,887   4,914   34,887   4,914

Total shareholders’
(deficit)/equity(2)   (3,410,993)   (480,427)   252,967   35,631

Total liabilities, mezzanine equity and shareholders’ (deficit)/equity   924,846   130,263   924,846   130,263

Notes:  (1)  The pro forma as adjusted information discussed above is illustrative only. Our additional paid-in capital, total shareholders’

(deficit)/equity and total capitalization following the completion of this offering are subject to adjustment based on the actual initial
public offering price and other
terms of this offering determined at pricing.

89

Table of Contents

(2)  A US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of US$ per ADS (the midpoint of the
 estimated initial
public offering price range set forth on the front cover of this prospectus) would increase (decrease) each of additional paid-in capital,